

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10638 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10638 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 630 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14081 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 287 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2097 of 2021****=====**
MAHMADHUSEN @ MAMU JAHANGIRBHAI MAKRANI (BALOCH)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**
=====**Appearance:****MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****TIRTH N BHATT(8487) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM**
NATH**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI****Date : 22/02/2021****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM**
NATH)

Today the matters have been adjourned on the request of the learned Advocate General Shri Kamal Trivedi.

Shri Mitesh Amin, learned Public Prosecutor in the meantime will file reply in the matters in which reply has not already been filed, within five days from today.

This group of matters be listed for final disposal on 3rd March, 2021 in the top ten cases with liberty to the learned counsels for the parties to make a mention out of turn.

(VIKRAM NATH, CJ)

A.M. PIRZADA

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)